Datasheet
Inline Flow Sensor
for Compressed Air and Gases
EE741
Datasheet EE741
v3.5  All rights reserved  |  2
EE741

Datasheet EE741
v3.5  All rights reserved  |  9
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE741-
Pipe diameter / type DN15, DN20, DN25 No code
DN32, DN40, DN50 N50
Output Analogue / switch / pulse output A6
RS485 (with Modbus RTU) J3
M-Bus J5
IO-Link J10
Display Without display No code
Display with backlight D2
Accessories Without AC0
M12x1 cable mount connector, socket, for self assembly AC2
Cleaning Without No code
Degreased for oxygen measurement1) AF2
So
ftw
ar
e-
Se
tu
p
(A
na
lo
gu
e-
) O
ut
pu
ts
Factory setting
pipe diameter
(selectable)
DN15 (1/2") DN15
DN20 (3/4") DN20
DN25 (1") DN25
DN32 (1 1/4") for N50 only DN32
DN40 (1 1/2")  for N50 only DN40
DN50 (2") for N50 only DN50
Output signal 1 Analogue output 0 - 20 mA GA5
4 - 20 mA No code
Switch output GA9
Output signal 2 Pulse output (only with output 2 = Consumption) No code
Switch output GB9
Output 1 measurand Standardized volume flow V'n [m3/h] No code
Other measurands (xx see measurand code below) MAxx
Output 2 measurand Consumption Qn [m3] (only for output 2 = Pulse output) No code
Standardized volume flow V'n [m3/h] MB83
Other measurands (xx see measurand code below) MBxx
Units (for process
parameters)2)
SI units No code
US units U2
Medium3) Air No code
Other media (xx see media code below) FUxx

v3.5  All rights reserved  |  10
Measurand Code
For Output 1 and 2 in the Ordering Guide
Measurand Unit Code
MAxx / MBxx
Standardized volume flow V'n
m3/min
l/min
l/s
ft3/min
84
85
86
87
Mass flow m' kg/min 80
81
Standardized flow vn m/s 22
23
Temperature T °C
°F
1
2
Medium Unit Code
FUxx
Nitrogen - FU2
CO2 - FU3
Oxygen - FU4
Argon - FU7
75 % N2 + 25 % CO2 - FU8
80 % Ar + 20 % CO2 - FU9
60 % CO2 + 40 % N2 - FU10
40 % CO2 + 60 % N2 - FU11
35 % CO2 + 65 % N2 - FU12
82 % Ar + 18 % CO2 - FU13
N2O (Nitrous oxide) - FU14
Media Code
	 PLEASE NOTE
No mix of SI/US units allowed.
Datasheet EE741
v3.5  All rights reserved  |  11
Position 2: Gauge mounting block
Ordering Guide
Feature Description BSP
thread
NPT
thread
Flange
Version
EE741-
Aluminum gauge mounting
block
DN15 (1/2") HA079015 HA179015
DN20 (3/4") HA079020 HA179020
DN25 (1") HA079025 HA179025
DN32 (1-1/4") HA079032
DN40 (1-1/2") HA079040 HA179040
DN50 (2") HA079050 HA179050
Stainless steel gauge
mounting block
DN15 (1/2") HA078015 HA178015
DN20 (3/4") HA078020 HA178020
DN25 (1") HA078025 HA178025
Stainless steel gauge
mounting block for oxygen
DN15 (1/2") HA081015 HA181015
DN20 (3/4") HA081020 HA181020
DN25 (1") HA081025 HA181025
Stainless steel gauge
mounting block with flanges
DN32 (1-1/4") HA278032
DN40 (1-1/2") HA278040
DN50 (2") HA278050
Order Example
Position 1 - Sensing unit: EE741-A6D2AC2DN15
Feature Code Description
Pipe diameter / type No code DN15, DN20, DN25
Output A6 Analogue / switch / pulse output
Display D2 Display with backlight
Accessories AC2 Cable mount connector, socket, for self assembly
Cleaning No code Without
Pipe diameter (selectable) DN15 DN15 (1/2")
Output signal 1 No code Analogue output 4 - 20 mA
Output 1 measurand No code Standardized volume flow V'n [m3/h]
Output signal 2 No code Pulse output (only with output 2 = Consumption)
Output 2 measurand No code Consumption Qn [m3] (only for output 2 = Pulse output)
Units (for process parameters) No code SI units
Medium No code Air
Position 2 - Gauge mounting block: HA079015
Feature Code Description
Aluminum gauge mounting block HA079015 DN15 (1/2") BSP thread
Datasheet EE741
v3.5  All rights reserved  |  12
Accessories
Accessories Code
Inlet and outlet path BSP thread, stainless steel, for mounting block
	 DN15 (1/2")
	 DN20 (3/4")
	 DN25 (1")
	 DN32 (1-1/4")
	 DN40 (1-1/2")
	 DN50 (2")
HA070215
HA070220
HA070225
HA070232
HA070240
HA070250
Gasket set for gauge mounting block with flanges
	 DN32 (1-1/4")
	 DN40 (1-1/2")
	 DN50 (2")
HA074532
HA074540
HA074550
Cable M12x1 female, angled 90°, 4 poles	 2 m (6.6 ft) HA010824
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400
E+E Elektronik Italia S.R.L.
T +39 02 2707 86 36
E+E Korea Co., Ltd.
T +82 31 732 6050